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COURSE SYLLABUS

I. INSTRUCTOR INFORMATION

Professor: Su Jin Choi

E-mail: sjchoi1129@konkuk.ac.kr

Preferred method of course communication: E-mail

On-Campus Office Hours: By appointment

Online Office Hours: I will be available to answer questions by e-mail.

II. COURSE DESCRIPTION AND OBJECTIVES

Aims for students to speak Korean necessary for daily life and to learn appropriate 

expressions in order to successfully handle uncomplicated communicative tasks such as 

ordering, requesting, recommending, reserving, etc. Students will be able to read and 

write advertisements, notices, e-mail, and daily life-based articles. Students will also be 

able to learn about Korean traditional festivals, food, markets, etc. which are related 

to ordinary life and culture to broaden their understanding of Korean society.

III. COURSE MATERIALS

Required Text Book: TBA

Recommended: TBA

IV. COURSEWORK, POLICIES, AND PROCEDURES

Grading

Class Attendance & Participation 20%

Class Presentation & Discussion Leading 30%

Final Essay & Presentation 50%
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Class Attendance & Participation (20%)

Active and informed participation is a critical component of the learning experience 

and constitutes a significant portion of your cumulative grade. Excused absences will 

be granted only at the instructor’s discretion.

Class Presentation & Discussion Leading (30%)

This class requires every student to conduct presentation on the assigned reading and 

key issue, and to lead class discussion. Each presenter is expected to provide relevant 

discussion points to ensure effective discussion.

Final Essay & Presentation (50%)

Write a essay (1 page) on one of the topics of the course based on your own 

experience. Students will have opportunities to present on their experience at the end 

of the semester.

V. CLASS STRUCTURE

DATE TOPIC CHAPTER
July 2(Tue) Orientation Day

July 5(Fri)   Foods

July 8(Mon)   Hobby

July 9(Tue)   Travel

July 11(Thur)   Asking the Way

July 12(Fri)   Purchasing Thing

July 15(Mon)   Clinics & Pharmacy

July 16(Tue)   Boarding house

July 18(Thur)   Invitation

July 19(Fri)   Visiting

July 22(Mon)   Appointment

July 23(Tue)   Life in Korea

July 25(Thur)   Final Project Presentation

July 26(Fri) Graduation Day

Please note: This syllabus is not a contract and may be amended, at any time 

during the session, by the instructor.


